Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-Mail: <u>kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</u>

Telephone: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR

* * *

No. CIII(3)1878/17

Kannur, 16-03-2019

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur – Short List for the post of UP School Assistant (Malayalam Medium) (Cat. No. 386/2014) in Education Department in Kannur District – Addendum Notification issued-reg:-

Ref:- 1) Short List No. 05/2018/DOC dated 21/02/2018.

- 2) GO (MS) No. 20/2018/SJD dated 26.11.2018.
- 3) Letter No. DR 4-2/50001/2018-KPSC dated 05.02.2019 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Number is provisionally included under the category of Hearing Impairment in the List of differently abled candidates for 3% reservation of the Short List No. 05/2018/DOC dated 21/02/2018 for selection to the post of UP School Assistant (Malayalam Medium)(Cat. No.386/2014) on ₹.13210 - 22360/- in Education Department in Kannur District. The entry 'Not Eligible' made in the List of differently abled candidates for 3% reservation under the category of Hearing Impairment is deleted and the revised entry in the said list shall read as follows:-

List of Differently abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Hearing Impairment

103703 DA-D

Short List No. 05/2018/DOC dated 21/02/2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

BINI K ABRAHAM
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

Approved for issue

Section Officer